Feb 27 04 02:17p

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTQ-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 5-93) **TRADEMARKSONLY** OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Caretaker Systems, Inc. Wells Fargo Bank et al. Internal Address: Street Address: 15540 N. 77th St. Association ☐ individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85260 □ Corporation-State Other___ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ You Association ___ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership 2 Corporation-State Arizona ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domicilied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: D Other <u>lien release</u> (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 2/24/04 Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? 🔘 Yes2🔾 No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,324,329 1,276,006 1,547,991 and 1,505,680 Additional numbers attached?

Yesy

No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: La Valle Ptak, Esq. Internal Address: D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28435 N. 425 St. 8. Deposit account number: 50-2878 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of _ the original document. ennifur Harris-Lohse Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FROM: HARRIS eb 27 04 02:1**8**p FAX NO. : 7034150335

Mar. 01 2004 11:07AM P2

р. З

LaValle Ptak

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of 2-24-04, by Wors fant Base MA 2 Sycamore 34 Minason & ____, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 100 W. Washington, Take Az 8, to Caretaker Systems, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 15540 N. 77th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 1991, between the Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i) the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv)

WITH FIRST INTENSIBLE BOND OF SECOND of browse Association

10/27/2003 6:17 PM (2K) NEWYORK 3490992 vt [3490902_1,DQC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0229 Feb 27 04 02:18p

Mar. 01 2004 11:07AM 480 513 6340

all causes of action arising prior to or after February 24, 2004, for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on August 5, 1991 at Trademark Reel 0808, Frame 0948 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

(0/27/2003 6:17 PM (2K) NEWYORK 3490992 v1 (3490992_1.DOC)

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0230 FROM : HARRIS Feb 27 04 02:19p LaValle Ptak

FAX NO. : 7034150335

Mar. 01 2004 11:08AM P4

480 513 6340 p.5

. .

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
CSI	1324329	3/12/1985
Carousel Roto-Jet	1276006	5/01/1984
Caretaker	1547991	7/18/1989
Breathin' Buddy	1505680	9/27/1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0231